PEEWEE GOAT SHOW DIVISION - SPECIAL EVENT

- 1. Only does and wethers will be allowed in the show. NO BILLIES NO EXCEPTIONS.
- 2. All goats will be dehorned or blunt tipped horns.
- 3. Pee Wee Goats are allowed on the fairgrounds for the show only, they must be removed upon completion of Pee Wee show.
- 4. Classes will be divided by age group
- 5. This show is open to Jim Wells County children 8 years old or younger, no child having shown any type of animal in the Jim Wells County Fair will be allowed to show in the Pee Wee Goat Show.
- 6. The Jim Wells County Pee Wee Goat Show will be Saturday, October 24, 2020. Check-In will be from 9:00 a.m. until 9:30 a.m. Show will start upon completion of breaking classes.
- 7. Awards will be as follows: Participation Ribbons and Trophies to all exhibitors.